CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

May 17, 2022

Agenda Item: 7.2

Subject: Approval of Regional Director Grant Sub-Agreement between Cabrillo Community College District and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Economic Development

<u>Background</u>: The Bay Area Community College Consortium (BACCC), is a collaboration of the 28 colleges surrounding the San Francisco and Monterey Bays to encourage coordination of regional priorities and programs and has Regional Joint Venture (RJV) projects that focus on industries that are of special interest and importance to the region. The RJV focus areas are established through regional planning conversations, have advisory committees and industry-specific regional directors, who are hosted at community college districts.

Chabot-Las Positas Community College District's Department of Economic Development and Contract Education (EDCE) has been selected to host the Public Safety Regional Director for BACCC to serve the region's community colleges' public safety programs. The agreement to host this position covers the cost of the regional director, an independent contractor who will be selected by public safety sector stakeholders, and the expenses required for the regional director to carry-out the mission of the RJV.

The Agreement states that as the fiscal agent for the BACCC, Cabrillo Community College District will compensate Chabot-Las Positas Community College District \$196,266, to host the regional director, and has a term of June 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the Regional Director Grant Sub-Agreement between Cabrillo Community College District and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Economic Development. It is further recommended that the Board authorizes the Vice Chancellor of Business Services to execute the contract on behalf of the district.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date

Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED